The Enclave at Kings Crossing GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTIONS

The Enclave at Kings Crossing is located in Harris County, Texas. It is also within the City of Houston's City Limits.

The City of Houston Water Department provides water supply, wastewater disposal and storm water management.

The Enclave at Kings Crossing is located within the Humble Independent School District (HISD). HISD annually determines school boundary lines.

Residents of The Enclave at Kings Crossing receive two tax bills at yearend, one from HISD and the other from the City of Houston, which includes the Harris County Tax. These entities establish rates annually and tax the property owner based upon a taxing value of each home as calculated by the Harris County Appraisal District.